

here for good.

2021 IMPACT REPORT

The **WATERVILLE COMMUNITY FOUNDATION** is a place of connection, where generosity and community action meet to create powerful impacts improving the quality of life for all. We connect people to the causes they care about, enrich communities through grantmaking, and believe in the power of partnerships.



\$2,254 GRANTS AWARDED IN 2021



\$70,758
IN TOTAL ASSETS
AS OF 12/31/21



Grant totals are comprised of grants from all charitable giving funds of the Community Foundation.

2021 GRANT RECIPIENTS

Allamakee Community Schools Allamakee County ISU Extension City of Harpers Ferry City of Waterville Worldmaker International

The list of projects funded for the last two years can be found at watervillecf.org#grants.

FUNDS OF THE COMMUNITY FOUNDATION

Waterville Community Impact Fund

Go to watervillecf.org to make a gift to a fund or learn more about starting your own fund.

COMMUNITY LEADERSHIP

OUR LOCAL GOVERNING COMMITTEE

Virgil Thorstenson, Chair Sandy Bresnahan Peggy Khan Marlys Leiran David Monserud Diane Rathbun Amanda Streeper Clark White Nancy Wonderlich

BE A FORCE FOR GOOD

1. ESTABLISH A FUND

We'll work with you to match your giving and passions, and create a giving plan that meets your charitable and financial goals. There are many fund options, including establishing a named donor advised fund that allows you to support the causes you love during your lifetime.

Go to **CFNEIA.ORG/CREATEAFUND** to get started.

2. GIVE TO A FUND

Gifts of any size can be made to funds already established with the Community Foundation. Your generosity can support the grantmaking of your local foundation through a gift to their impact fund or find one of our hundreds of funds supporting nonprofits in our region.

Go to **WATERVILLECF.ORG** and click on **Find A Fund** to search our list of funds.

3. LEAVE A LEGACY

Your generosity can go on forever when you establish a planned gift. We work with you and your advisor to find giving solutions that leave a legacy and meet your family's financial goals.

Go to **CFNEIA.ORG/LEGACY** to learn more about planned giving options.

Community Foundation 319-287-9106 watervillecf.org

The Waterville Community Foundation is an affiliate of the Community Foundation of Northeast Iowa. CFNEIA is Confirmed in Compliance with National Standards for U.S. Community Foundations.